

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2 1 5 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 02 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 5 in CR L A No. 49 / 2 0 0 0
of The HIGH COUR T OF M.P. AT JA B A L P U R)

RAHI M B U X

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bail) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 2 2/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTAM A S KA B I R

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Racha na Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Rupal Bhatia, adv.
Mr. Ajay Tha kur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner started her arguments at 11. 4 5
a.m.

and concluded at 1 2. 2 0 p.m. Thereafter learned counsel for the resp
ondent

started his arguments and concluded at 12. 3 0 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
wan)

(Vijay Dha

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

LIS T OF BOO K S :-

1. 198 1 (4) SCC, 2 4 5
2. 198 1 (4) SCC, 4 8 4
3. 198 3 (2) SCC, 3 4 2
4. 198 1 (3) SCR, 65 8
5. 200 4 (2) SCAL E 2 1 7
6. 200 4 (12) SCC, 2 5 0
7. 1 9 9 5 (Supp. 3) SCC, 4 7 2
8. 1 9 5 8 SCR, 14 9 5 at 14 9 8